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SALES BROKEN DOWN BY ACTIVITY IN 2016

Industrial Activity (90,6%)

Commercial Activity (7,9%)

Real Estate Activity (1,6%)
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INVESTMENTS MADE IN 2016

Land/Buildings (28%)

Moulds(40%)

Production Equipment (23%)

Other (9%)

BALANCE SHEET

Assets (59 584 916)

Shareholder Equity (31 104 022)

Liabilities (28 480 895)

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Permanent Capital (36%)

Non-Current Assets (35%)

Current Assets (15%)

Current Liabilities (15%)
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NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES 2013–2016

2013 2014 2015 2016

359
364 370 379
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open-ended contract        fixed-term contract           Internship

GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION OF CONTRACT TYPES

2013 2014 2015 2016

296

60

3 1 0 0

65 66

79

298 304 300

TOP
 MANAGEMENT 

SENIOR 
MANAGEMENT 

MIDDLE 
MANAGEMENT

INTERMEDIATE 
MANAGEMENT 

HIGHLY-
-QUALIFIED 

PROFESSIONALS 

QUALIFIED 
PROFESSIONALS 

TRAINEES/
APPRENTICES 

SEMI-QUALIFIED 
PROFESSIONALS 

TOTAL
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COMPOSITION OF GOVERNING BODIES BY AGE GROUP

PROFESSIONAL CATEGORY     AGE GROUP 

Top Management 

Senior Management 

Middle Management 

Intermediate Management 

Highly-Qualified Professionals 

Qualified Professionals 

Semi-Qualified Professionals 

Trainees/Apprentices

TOTAL AGE GROUP 

YEAR TOTAL

2014 20162015

364 370 379

0

0

2

18

6

7

30

1

64

1

1

5

0

7

11

31

0

56

0

1

7

1

16

13

29

0

67

0

15

3

43

36

14

132

0

243

0

5

33

3

61

41

116

0

259

0

8

27

4

38

63

107

0

247

3

2

1

1

2

6

42

0

57

3

4

1

2

6

17

31

0

64

3

3

2

2

4

13

29

0

56
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30
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30

< 
30

30
 -

 5
0

30
 -

 5
0

30
 -

 5
0

> 
50

> 
50

> 
50

NEW HIRE RATES AND TOTAL AND EMPLOYEE TURNOVER

EMPLOYEE TURNOVER 

Admissions

Exits

Employees at the end of the period 

Average number of employees

Admission rate (%)

Exit rate (%) 

2014 20162015

35

30

364

361

10

8

51

42

379

373

14

11

53

47

370

369

14

13
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SEVERITY RATE AND RESPECTIVE NUMBER OF LOST DAYS

2014 2015 2016

Sev. RT

Number of days lost

645

491

668

266

492

205

COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH WORK ACCIDENTS

2014 2015 2016

CNQ AT

Linear (CNQ AT)

22 715€ 22 303€

19 508€
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RAW MATERIALS CONSUMED (t)

2013

2014

2015

2016

4 043

4 3204 253

3 779

TOTAL FUEL CONSUMPTION (l)

2013

2014

2015

2016

61 915

63 60862 952

63 672
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TOTAL SPECIFIC GROSS WATER CONSUMPTION (m3)

2015

2016

0,6139

1,0541

TOTAL TAP WATER CONSUMPTION (m3)

2013

2014

2015

2016

4 585

2 354

2 611

4 483
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TOTAL WELL WATER CONSUMPTION (m3)

2015

2016

3 506

4712,9

TOTAL BOREHOLE WATER CONSUMPTION (m3)

2015

2016

9 156

13 109
WASTE PRODUCED

INDICATOR

Waste produced (t) 

Waste produced in relation to RM cons. (t) 

Cost of waste treatment 

Revenue from waste recovery R

aw materials consumed

2014 20162015

88.8

0.0206

20 897

5 202

4 320

182.2

0.0429

12 288

7 636

3 779

94.6

0.0222

21 637

4 506

4 253

FINAL COST OF WASTE

2015

2016

4 652

17 131
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ESGUEIRA

CACIA

AVEIRO

A25

A25

A17

N109

N230




